ORDINANCE NO. _l____91

BY: John T. Lochnert

Sec. mary ling a

An Ordinance to authorize the Mayor and Auditor to execute an agreement with Denham L. Pride.

WHEREAS, Denham L. Pride, an independent governmental affairs consultant, conducts audits of Bureau of Motor Vehicles records to determine the registration of vehicles incorrectly allocated to the City of Columbus; and,

WHEREAS, Denham L. Pride has proposed providing this service to the City of Bexley, Ohio; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Bexley to determine when Bexley vehicle registrations are incorrectly allocated to the City of Columbus. NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the agreement with Denham L. Pride is hereby approved in the form attached to this Ordinance and that the Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the City.

<u>Section 2</u>. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: February 12, 1991

President of Council

Attest: of Council Clerk

Approved: <u>2/12/91</u>, 1991

Jan. 8, 1991 - 1st reading Jan. 22, 1991 - 2 22 reading Feb. 12, 1991 - 3rd reading adopt.

David H. Madison Mayor

AGREEMENT

This Agreement provides for Denham L. Pride, an independent governmental affairs consultant, to conduct an audit of certain Bureau of Motor Vehicles records, for and on behalf of the City of Bexley, Ohio.

The scope of the audit will be as follows:

- O The Bureau of Motor Vehicles records of taxing district No. 2504, City of Columbus, will be audited and all registrations of Bexley residents that have been incorrectly allocated to said City of Columbus will be recorded on the prescribed forms.
- O A copy of all incorrect registrations that have been allocated to the City of Columbus will be transmitted to said City of Columbus for their review and challenge within the 30 day period as required.
- O A copy of all incorrect registrations, after the 30 day challenge period has expired, will be forwarded to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles in order that appropriate corrections may be made.

Denham L. Pride will assume the cost of purchasing computer printouts from the Bureau of Motor Vehicles and for delivery of the correction forms to the City of Columbus and the Bureau of Motor Vehicles.

The City of Bexley will provide a current Bexley street map, a complete listing of all public and private streets in the City and beginning and ending house numbers on all streets that border or cross over into another political subdivision.

The City of Bexley will provide reproduction services necessary to make required copies of each audit finding report form. The City of Bexley will pay Denham L. Pride the sum of two dollars and twesty-five cents (\$2.35) for each incorrect motor vehicle registration forwarded to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles for correction, said payment to be made upon submission of the report to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles.

The City of Bexley wishes to have the months of January through December, 1990, audited pursuant to this agreement.

agreement entered into this _____ day of _____ This

John W. Hornberger Auditor City of Bexley, Ohio

David H. Madison Mayor City of Bexley, Ohio

Ì,

Denham L. Pride

. .